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31
27
25
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19

Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma (at Kansas City), Dec. 29, 1952

Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4, 1961

Cliff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971
Jamahl Mosley vs. Missouri, Jan. 10, 2001

Jo Jo Hunter vs. lowas State, Jan. 30, 1980
Burdette Haldorson vs. Nebraska, Mar. 5, 1955
Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 11, 1954
Stephane Pelle vs. Stetson, Nov. 24, 2002

Cliff Meely vs. lowa State, Mar. 5, 1970

Jim Davis vs. Missouri, Jan 13, 1964

Burdette Haldorson at Oklahoma, Jan 18, 1955
Andre Roberson vs. Stanford, Jan. 24, 2013
Andre Roberson at Fresno State, Dec. 12, 2012
Jamahl Mosley vs. Baylor (Kansas City), Mar. 8, 2001
Poncho Hodges vs. Centenary, Jan. 6, 1993
Jim Davis vs. Houston, Feb. 12, 1964

Jim Davis vs. lowa State, Feb. 25, 1963

Frank Gompert vs. Wichita State, Dec. 1, 1951
Charlie Melvin vs. Texas Tech, Feb. 11, 1998
Shaun Vandiver vs. lowa State, Feb. 13, 1990
Toney Ellis vs. lowa State, Jan. 30, 1980

Scott Wedman vs. Nebraska, Feb. 6, 1973

Cliff Meely at Kansas State, Feb. 26, 1970

nine others tied with 19

Andre Roberson rewrote the school rebounding lists in only three years as a Buff. During the

2012-13 campaign, Roberson grabbed 20 rebounds in a game, twice.

Wilky Gilmore was the second CU player to average over 10 rebounds a game.

Stephane Pelle is one of two players in school history

with 1,000 points and 1,000 rebounds in a career.

Season: 13.8, Burdette Haldorson, 1954-55

Conference Season: 30.5, Cliff Meely, 1970-71

Career: 12.1, Cliff Meely, 1968-71
Conference Career: 25.4, Cliff Meely, 1968-71

Career Rebounding by Position
Center: 962, Shaun Vandiver, 1989-91
Forward: 1,054, Stephane Pelle, 1999-03
Guard: 644, Donnie Boyce, 1991-95

Season Rebounding by Position
Center: 346, Burdette Haldorson, 1954-55
Forward: 401, Andre Roberson, 2011-12
Guard: 173, Donnie Boyce, 1993-94

Season Rebounding by Class
Senior: 346, Burdette Haldorson 1954-55
Junior: 347, Andre Roberson, 2012-13
Sophomore: 401, Andre Roberson, 2011-12
Freshman: 297, Andre Roberson, 2010-11
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10.
. Jamahl Mosley
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Player

Stephane Pelle
Andre Roberson
Cliff Meely

Shaun Vandiver
Jim Davis

Vince Kelley
Burdette Haldorson
Larry Vaculik
David Harrison

Scott Wedman

Ken Charlton
Richard Roby
Jim Creighton
Donnie Boyce
Brian Johnson
Randy Downs
Wilky Gilmore
Alex Stivrins
Scott Wilke
Frank Gompert
Rodell Guest
Cory Higgins
Austin Dufault

Mike Coleman

At the center position, Shaun Vandiver

Seasons
1999-03
2010-13
1968-71
1988-91
1962-64
1981-84
1952-55
1975-78
2001-04
1972-74
1997-01
1961-63
2004-08
1970-72
1991-95
1978-81
1982-85
1961-63
1984-85
1985-88
1951-53
1988-91
2007-11
2008-12
1968-70

G
123
105

80
91
77
112
75
106
88
75
103
76
119
78
106
106
112
70
56
110
69
119
132
136
74

COLORADO~ZPBUFFALOES

Reb.

1054
1045
971
962
863
730
71
709
707
684
679
671
659
653
644
628
622
591
583
576
555
549
547
529
520

Avg.

8.6
10.0
12.1
10.6
1.2

6.5

95

6.7

8.0

9.1

6.6

8.8

55

8.4

6.1

5.9

5.6

8.4
10.4

5.2

8.0

46

4.1

3.9

7.0

ranks atop the CU list with 962 rebounds.
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

37.
38.
39.
40.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.

48.
49.
50.

Player

Michel Morandais
Don Walker
Chuck Gardner
Fred Edmonds
Ted Allen

Charlie Melvin
Matt Bullard

Jacques Tuz

Jermyl Jackson-Wilson

Chris Copeland
Lamar Harris
Milt Mueller
Glean Eddy
Bob Jeangerard
Martice Moore
Mark Dean

Alec Burks
Craig Austin
Bob Bauers
Poncho Hodges
Randy Robinson
Jim Ranglos
Dave Logan
Mike Rebich
Ronnie DeGray

Roger Voss averaged over 10 rebounds a game

Seasons
2000-04
1957-59
1964-66
1993-97
1992-95
1995-98
1986-87
1978-82
2006-09
2002-06
2002-04
1961-63
2002-06
1952-55
1995-97
1992-94
2009-11
1978-81
1965-67
1991-93
1988-93
1952-56
1973-75
1966-68
1996-98

116
66
70
91
82
85
56

104
90

13
61
75

120
67
58
58
68
97
75
55

108
76
58
75
58

Reb.
497
492
486
446
443
441
439
436
426
425
425
424
416
413
399
399
397
384
379
373
371
371
367
358
356

during the 1960-61 season.

Avg.
4.4
7.5
6.9
4.9
5.4
52
7.8
4.2
4.7
3.8
4.3
5.7
3.5
6.2
6.9
6.9
5.8
4.0
5.1
6.8
3.4
4.9
6.3
4.8
6.1

Burdette Haldorson was the first CU player to average a
double-double in a season (1954-55).
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14.
15.
16.
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28.
29.
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33.
34.

36.

37.

38.

40.
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Player

Andre Roberson
Andre Roberson
Burdette Haldorson
Cliff Meely
Shaun Vandiver
Cliff Meely
Shaun Vandiver
Jim Davis

Jim Davis
Stephane Pelle
Cliff Meely
Stephane Pelle
Andre Roberson
Shaun Vandiver
Alex Stivrins
David Harrison
Jim Creighton
Matt Bullard
David Harrison
Rob Gonzalez
Wilky Gilmore
Roger Voss
Alec Burks
Lamar Harris
Mark Dean
Chuck Gardner
Scott Wedman
Ken Charlton
Scott Wilke
Jamahl Mosley
Jamahl Mosley
Scott Wedman
Stephane Pelle
Mike Coleman
Ken Charlton
Stephane Pelle
Frank Gompert
Milt Mueller

Jim Davis
Richard Roby
Scott Wedman
Ken Charlton

Player
Burdette Haldorson
Cliff Meely

Jim Davis

Jim Davis

Cliff Meely

Alex Stivrins
Cliff Meely
Andre Roberson
Shaun Vandiver
Andre Roberson
Stephane Pelle
Wilky Gilmore
Shaun Vandiver
Jim Creighton
Roger Voss
Shaun Vandiver
George Hannah
Chuck Gardner
Mark Dean

Ken Charlton

Reb.

401
347
346
337
336
332
331
329
318
314
302
298
297
295
266
265
264
260
254
254
254
252
247
247
246
245
242
238
234
229
228
228
224
219
219
218
217
216
216
214
214
214

Avg.

13.8
12.8
12.7
12.7
12.0
1.7
1.6
1.2
1.2
11
10.8
10.6
10.5
10.2
10.1
10.0

9.9

9.8

9.5

9.5

Season
2011-12
2012-13
1954-55
1968-69
1989-90
1969-70
1880-91
1962-63
1963-64
2001-02
1970-71
2002-03
2010-11
1988-89
1983-84
2002-03
1971-72
1986-87
2003-04
1982-83
1960-61
1960-61
2010-11
2003-04
1993-94
1965-66
1972-73
1961-62
1987-88
2000-01
1999-00
1971-72
2000-01
1968-69
1960-61
1999-00
1951-52
1962-63
1961-62
2007-08
1973-74
1962-63

Season
1954-55
1969-70
1963-64
1962-63
1968-69
1984-85
1970-71

2012-13
1989-90
2011-12
2001-02
1959-60
1988-89
1971-72
1960-61

1990-91

1955-56
1965-66
1993-94
1961-62
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Centers

1
2
8
4
&
6.
7
8
9
1

0.

Shaun Vandiver
Jim Davis

Burdette Haldorson
David Harrison

Jim Creighton
Randy Downs
Scott Wilke

Don Walker

Chuck Gardner
Ted Allen

Forwards
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Stephane Pelle
Andre Roberson
Cliff Meely
Stephane Pelle
Vince Kelley
Larry Vaculik
Scott Wedman
Jamahl Mosley
Ken Charlton

. Brian Johnson

Guards
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Richard Roby
Donnie Boyce
Cory Higgins
Michel Morandais
Glean Eddy

Alec Burks

Blair Wilson
Emmett Lewis
Steve Wise

. Marcus Hall

Jay Humphries

Centers
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Burdette Haldorson
Shaun Vandiver
Shaun Vandiver
Jim Davis

Jim Davis

Shaun Vandiver
David Harrison

Jim Creighton
David Harrison

Roger Voss

Forwards
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Andre Roberson
Andre Roberson
Cliff Meely

Cliff Meely

Alex Stivrins
Stephane Pelle
Cliff Meely
Stephane Pelle
Andre Roberson
Matt Bullard

Guards

1.
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Alec Burks

Richard Roby
Dominique Coleman
Donnie Boyce
Donnie Boyce
Donnie Boyce
Michel Morandais
Chauncey Billups
Richard Roby

Chris Copeland

Seasons

1989-91
1962-64
1952-55
2001-04
1970-72
1982-85
1985-88
1957-59
1964-66
1992-95

Seasons

1999-03
2010-13
1968-71
1999-03
1981-84
1975-78
1972-74
1997-01
1961-63
1978-81

Seasons

2004-08
1991-95
2007-11
2000-04
2002-06
2009-11
2000-04
1976-79
1988-91

2003-06,07-08

1981-84

Reb.
346
336
331
329
318
295
265
264
254
252

Reb.
401
347
337
332
317
314
302
298
297
260

Reb.
247
214
185
173
170
168
166
165
164
161

91
v
75
88
78
112
110
66
70
82

G
123
105

80

91
112
106

75
103

76
106

G
119
107
132
116
120

68
119
104
119
120
112

Reb. Avg.

962
863
7"
707
655
622
576
492
486
443

1241
11.2
9.5
8.0
8.4
5.6
52
7.5
6.9
5.4

Reb. Avg.

1,054
1,045
971
756
730
709
684
679
671
628

8.6
10.0
121

8.3

6.5

6.7

9.1

6.6

8.8

58

Reb. Avg.

659
644
547
497
416
397
357
344
328
315
315

Season
1954-55
1989-90
1990-91
1962-63
1963-64
1988-89
2002-03
1971-72
2003-04
1960-61

Season
2011-12
2012-13
1968-69
1969-70
1984-85
2001-02
1970-71
2002-03
2010-11
1986-87

Season
2010-11
2007-08
2006-07
1993-94
1994-95
1992-93
2003-03
1995-96
2005-06
2004-05

85
6.0
4.1
4.3\
8B
5.8
3.0
3.3
238
26
2.8

Jim Davis is one of only five players in school history to grab at least 860 career rebounds. Of

the five players, only three, including himself only played three years (Meely, Vandiver).

In his three years at CU, Andre Roberson was second nationally in rebounding during the 2012-
13 season, and third nationally in 2011-12. He led the Pac-12 Conference on the glass

(all games and conference-only) in each of those two seasons.
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Half: 21, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma (at Kansas City), Dec. 29, 1952
Game: 31, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma (at Kansas City), Dec. 29, 1952
Season: 401, Andre Roberson, 2011-12

Career: 1,054, Stephane Pelle, 1999-03

Conference Half: 16, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4, 1961
Conference Game: 27, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4 1961
Conference Season: 201, Burdette Haldorson, 1954-55
Conference Career: 574, Stephane Pelle, 1999-03

Home Game: 25, Cliff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971
Road Game: 27, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4 1961
Neutral Court: 31, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma (at Kansas City), Dec. 29, 1952

Freshman Game: 15, Andre Roberson vs. lowa State (at Kansas City);
David Harrison vs. lowa State, Jan. 16, 2002
Sophomore Game: 31, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma at Kansas City, Dec. 29, 1952
Junior Game: 22, Jo Jo Hunter vs. lowa State, Jan. 30, 1980;
Burdette Haldorson at Oklahoma, Feb 27, 1954
Senior Game: 27, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4, 1961

Consecutive Double-Figure Rebounding Games: 16, Shaun Vandiver, Feb. 13, 1990, to Dec. 23,1990
Double Figure Rebounding Games:

Season: 21, Shaun Vandiver, 1989-90

Career: 59, Shaun Vandiver, 1988-91
Double-Doubles (Scoring/Rebounding)

Season: 21, Shaun Vandiver, 1989-90 Career: 59, Shaun Vandiver, 1988-91

Most Offensive Rebounds/Game: 11, Jermyl Jackson-Wilson vs. Denver, Nov. 10, 2006;
Stephane Pelle vs. Nebraska, Feb 17, 2001

Most Offensive Rebounds/Season: 116, Alex Stivrins, 1984-85

Most Defensive Rebounds/Games: 17, Andre Roberson vs. Stanford, Jan. 24, 2013

Most Defensive Rebounds/Season: 290, Andre Roberson, 2011-12

Dave Logan was one of many student-athletes who played their high school ball
at nearby Wheat Ridge High School. He played at CU from 1972-76.

Name Season Gms. To 100 Season Total Seniors Reb. Season Sophomores Reb. Season
el RelsEmsen 2010-11 14 297 1. Burdette Haldorson 346 1954-55 1. Andre Roberson 401 2011-12
Richard Fox 1999-2000 14 191 2. Shaun Vandiver 331 1990-91 2. Cliff Meely 337 1968-69
Bevid Herisen 2001-02 15 188 3. Jim Davis 318 1963-64 3. Shaun Vandiver 295 1988-89
Larry Vaculik 1974-75 15 158 4. Alex Stivrins 317 1984-85 4. David Harrison 265 2002-03
Stephane Pelle 1999-2000 16 218 5.  Cliff Meely 302 1970-71 5. Matt Bullard 260 1986-87
Matt Bullard 1985-86 16 179 6. Stephane Pelle 298 2002-03 6. Wilky Gilmore 254 1959-60
Chauncey Billups 1995-97 17 165 7. Jim Creighton 264 1971-72 7. Alec Burks 247 2010-11
Josh Scott 2012-13 18 178 8. Rob Gonzalez 254 1982-83 8. Scott Wedman 228 1971-72
Donnie Boyce 1991-92 20 146 9. Roger Voss 252 1960-61 9. Stephane Pelle 224 2000-01
Jeremy Williams 2006-07 29 123 10. Lamar Harris 247 2003-04 10. Ken Charlton 219 1960-61
Randy Downs 1982-83 22 121
Richard Roby 2004-05 23 143 Juniors Reb. Season Freshman Reb. Season
Vince Kelley 1980-81 23 105 1." Andre Roberson 347 2012-13 1. Andre Roberson 297 2010-11
Xavier Johnson 2012-13 24 159 2. Shaun Vandiver 336 1989-90 2. Stephane Pelle 218 1999-00
Brian Johnson 1977-78 24 101 3. Cliff Meely 332 1969-70 3. David Harrison 188 2001-02
Carlton Carter 1998-99 24 146 4. Jim Davis 329 1962-63 4. Matt Bullard 179 1985-86
Austin Dufault 2008-09 25 115 5. Stephane Pelle 314 2001-02 5. Chauncey Billups 165 1995-96
Cory Higgins 2007-08 25 136 6. David Harrison 254 2003-04 6. Larry Vaculik 158 1974-75
Spencer Dinwiddie 2011-12 26 131 Wilky Gilmore 254 1960-61 7. Alec Burks 150 2009-10
Free) Eelmanale 1093-94 26 101 8. Scott Wedman 242 1972-73 8. Carlton Carter 146 1998-99
Jose Winston 1998-99 32 105 9. Ken Charlton 238 1961-62 9. Richard Roby 143 2004-05
10. Jamahl Mosley 228 1999-00 10. Cory Higgins 136 2007-08
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